

Present: Sh.RK Jain Adv.counsel for applicant
Sh.SM Gupta Adv.counsel for respondent no.1
Sh.SK Kotia Adv.counsel for respondent no.2

No witness is present of respondents. Adjournment is requested
by counsel for respondents, which is allowed. Now to come upon 04.03.2016
for entire evidence of respondents.

(Harpal Singh)
ADJ, BNL 16.02.2016